
 

 

                                                                                                                 

 

 

 

REDCAR 2023 

 

LEAGUE – FINISHED 5th OF 9 TEAMS, LOST IN PLAY OFF SEMI-FINALS 
K.O.CUP LOST TO SCUNTHORPE IN SEMI-FINALS 
 

2024-01-02 

SPECIAL THANKS TO HOWARD JONES FOR SUPPLYING PROGRAMME FRONT COVERS 



 

1st ISSUE 



DAT 19/03/2023

COMPETITION: STUART ROBSON FAREWELL

VENUE: SOUTH TEES MOTORSPORTS PARK

POSTPONED

TRACK UNFIT



Data Source - Speedway Star / Programmes / Speedway Researcher

COMPETITION TYNE-TEES TROPHYVENUE SOUTH TEES MOTORSPORTS 

REDCAR NEWCASTLE DIAMONDS SELE46.0 44.0 DATE: 24/03/2023

HOME TEAM

AWAY TEAM

RESULT: HOME WIN AGREGATE SCORE

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 RISS, Erik 3 3 3 3 1* 5 13.0 1.0 14.0

2 BAILEY, Connor 0 0 2 2* 4 4.0 1.0 5.0

3 WRIGHT, Charles 3 2 3 3 4 11.0 0.0 11.0

4 HUME, Danyon R 0 1 2 4 3.0 0.0 3.0

5 KING, Daniel 3 3 3 0 2 5 11.0 0.0 11.0

6 EDWARDS, Jason 2 0 1 1* 4 4.0 1.0 5.0

7 MULFORD, Jake 0 0 0 0 4 0.0 0.0 0.0

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 WORRALL, Steven 2 3 2 2 3 5 12.0 0.0 12.0

2 CLEGG, Max 1* 1 1 0 4 3.0 1.0 4.0

3 WRIGHT, James 2 2 0 1* 4 5.0 1.0 6.0

4 STARKE, Paul 1* 1* 1 3 4 6.0 2.0 8.0

5 WORRALL, Ritchie 2 2 2 1* 0 5 7.0 1.0 8.0

6 MOUNTAIN, Connor 3 1* 0 2 4 6.0 1.0 7.0

7 BOWTELL, Alfie 1 1* 3 0 4 5.0 1.0 6.0

Ht. 2nd 3rd Unplaced H A H A1st: Time Other:

1 WORRALL, S CLEGG, M BAILEY, C 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0RISS, E 54.6

2 EDWARDS, Ja BOWTELL, A MULFORD, J 2.0 4.0 5.0 7.0MOUNTAIN, C 54.6

3 WRIGHT, J STARKE, P HUME, D 3.0 3.0 8.0 10.0WRIGHT, C 56.5

4 WORRALL, R BOWTELL, A MULFORD, J 3.0 3.0 11.0 13.0KING, D 56.1

5 WRIGHT, C CLEGG, M HUME, D 2.0 4.0 13.0 17.0WORRALL, S 55.0

6 WORRALL, R MOUNTAIN, C BAILEY, C 3.0 3.0 16.0 20.0RISS, E 56.5

7 WRIGHT, J STARKE, P EDWARDS, Ja 3.0 3.0 19.0 23.0KING, D 55.2

8 BAILEY, C CLEGG, M MULFORD, J 2.0 4.0 21.0 27.0BOWTELL, A 56.4

9 WORRALL, R HUME, D MOUNTAIN, C 4.0 2.0 25.0 29.0WRIGHT, C 55.0

10 BAILEY, C STARKE, P WRIGHT, J 5.0 1.0 30.0 30.0RISS, E 55.8

11 WORRALL, S EDWARDS, Ja CLEGG, M 4.0 2.0 34.0 32.0KING, D 56.2

12 MOUNTAIN, C WRIGHT, J MULFORD, J 3.0 3.0 37.0 35.0WRIGHT, C 56.0

13 WORRALL, S WORRALL, R KING, D 3.0 3.0 40.0 38.0RISS, E 55.0

14 HUME, D EDWARDS, Ja BOWTELL, A 3.0 3.0 43.0 41.0STARKE, P 56.6

15 KING, D RISS, E WORRALL, R 3.0 3.0 46.0 44.0WORRALL, S 55.7
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COMPETITION K.O.C. 1st ROUND 1st LEGVENUE SOUTH TEES MOTORSPORTS 

REDCAR BERWICK0.0 0.0 DATE: 31/03/2023

HOME TEAM

AWAY TEAM

RESULT: RAINED OFF AGREGATE SCORE
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COMPETITION K.O.C. 1st ROUND 1st LEGVENUE SHEILFIELD PARK

BERWICK REDCAR0.0 0.0 DATE: 01/04/2023

HOME TEAM

AWAY TEAM

RESULT: RAINED OFF AGREGATE SCORE
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COMPETITION K.O.C. 1st ROUND 1st LEGVENUE SOUTH TEES MOTORSPORTS 

REDCAR BERWICK53.0 37.0 DATE: 02/04/2023

HOME TEAM

AWAY TEAM

RESULT: HOME WIN AGREGATE SCORE

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 RISS, Erik 3 2 3 R 4 8.0 0.0 8.0

2 BAILEY, Connor 1 1* 2* 1 4 5.0 2.0 7.0

3 WRIGHT, Charles 3 1 2 3 1 5 10.0 0.0 10.0

4 HUME, Danyon 2* 0 1* 2 4 5.0 2.0 7.0

5 KING, Daniel 1 2* 3 3 3 5 12.0 1.0 13.0

6 EDWARDS, Jason 2 3 3 3 0 1 1* 7 13.0 1.0 14.0

7 MULFORD, Jake INJURED EX 1 0.0 0.0 0.0

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 JORGENSEN, Thomas 2 3 2 1* 0 5 8.0 1.0 9.0

2 KNUDSEN, Jonas 0 2* 1 1* 4 4.0 2.0 6.0

3 FLINT, Leon 0 1 0 2 4 3.0 0.0 3.0

4 ETHERIDGE, Jye 1 0 2 3 4 6.0 0.0 6.0

5 SCHLEIN, Rory 2 3 3 2 2 5 12.0 0.0 12.0

6 COLES, Connor 3 0 0 R 4 3.0 0.0 3.0

7 STONEMAN, Nathan 1 0 0 0 4 1.0 0.0 1.0

Ht. 2nd 3rd Unplaced H A H A1st: Time Other:

1 JORGENSEN, T BAILEY, C KNUDSEN, Jonas 4.0 2.0 4.0 2.0RISS, E 55.3

2 EDWARDS, Ja STONEMAN, N MULFORD, J 2.0 4.0 6.0 6.0F/ExcCOLES, C 56.1

3 HUME, D ETHERIDGE, J FLINT, L 5.0 1.0 11.0 7.0WRIGHT, C 55.6

4 SCHLEIN, Rory KING, D STONEMAN, N 4.0 2.0 15.0 9.0EDWARDS, Ja 55.0

5 KNUDSEN, Jonas WRIGHT, C HUME, D 1.0 5.0 16.0 14.0JORGENSEN, T 55.6

6 RISS, E BAILEY, C COLES, C 3.0 3.0 19.0 17.0SCHLEIN, Rory 55.3

7 KING, D FLINT, L ETHERIDGE, J 5.0 1.0 24.0 18.0EDWARDS, Ja 56.3

8 BAILEY, C KNUDSEN, Jonas STONEMAN, N 5.0 1.0 29.0 19.0EDWARDS, Ja 55.5

9 WRIGHT, C HUME, D COLES, C 3.0 3.0 32.0 22.0SCHLEIN, Rory 55.1

10 ETHERIDGE, J BAILEY, C FLINT, L 4.0 2.0 36.0 24.0RISS, E 55.7

11 JORGENSEN, T KNUDSEN, Jonas EDWARDS, Ja 3.0 3.0 39.0 27.0KING, D 55.2

12 FLINT, L EDWARDS, Ja COLES, C 4.0 2.0 43.0 29.0RetWRIGHT, C 55.1

13 SCHLEIN, Rory JORGENSEN, T RISS, E 3.0 3.0 46.0 32.0RetKING, D 55.3

14 HUME, D EDWARDS, Ja STONEMAN, N 3.0 3.0 49.0 35.0ETHERIDGE, J 56.0

15 SCHLEIN, Rory WRIGHT, C JORGENSEN, T 4.0 2.0 53.0 37.0KING, D 56.0
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COMPETITION BSN SERIES NORTHERN GROUPVENUE NORMANBY ROAD

SCUNTHORPE REDCAR50.0 40.0 DATE: 07/04/2023

HOME TEAM

AWAY TEAM

RESULT: HOME WIN AGREGATE SCORE

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 DOUGLAS, Ryan 3 3 3 3 2 5 14.0 0.0 14.0

2 LAMBERT, Simon 2* 1 2 0 4 5.0 1.0 6.0

3 MOUNTAIN, Connor 2 1 1 1 4 5.0 0.0 5.0

4 ALLEN, Jake 1* 3 3 3 R 5 10.0 1.0 11.0

5 PALM TOFT, Micheal 3 2 3 1 4 9.0 0.0 9.0

6 PROCTOR, Ty GUEST 2 1* 0 2* 4 5.0 2.0 7.0

7 THOMPSON, Joe 1* 1 0 0 4 2.0 1.0 3.0

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 SEDGMAN, Justin GUEST 1 2 2 2 1 5 8.0 0.0 8.0

2 BAILEY, Connor 0 0 1 3 1.0 0.0 1.0

3 WRIGHT, Charles 3 3 2 3 3 5 14.0 0.0 14.0

4 HUME, Danyon 0 0 1* 1 4 2.0 1.0 3.0

5 KING, Daniel 2 2 2 1* 0 5 7.0 1.0 8.0

6 EDWARDS, Jason 3 0 3 2* 0 5 8.0 1.0 9.0

7 STONEMAN, Nathan GUEST 0 0 0 3 0.0 0.0 0.0

Ht. 2nd 3rd Unplaced H A H A1st: Time Other:

1 LAMBERT, S SEDGMAN, J BAILEY, C 5.0 1.0 5.0 1.0DOUGLAS, R 56.9

2 PROCTOR, T THOMPSON, J STONEMAN, N 3.0 3.0 8.0 4.0EDWARDS, Ja 61.3

3 MOUNTAIN, C ALLEN, J HUME, D 3.0 3.0 11.0 7.0WRIGHT, C 59.2

4 KING, D THOMPSON, J STONEMAN, N 4.0 2.0 15.0 9.0PALM TOFT, M 59.2

5 SEDGMAN, J MOUNTAIN, C BAILEY, C 4.0 2.0 19.0 11.0ALLEN, J 58.5

6 KING, D LAMBERT, S EDWARDS, Ja 4.0 2.0 23.0 13.0DOUGLAS, R 60.1

7 PALM TOFT, M PROCTOR, T HUME, D 3.0 3.0 26.0 16.0WRIGHT, C 58.2

8 LAMBERT, S BAILEY, C THOMPSON, J 2.0 4.0 28.0 20.0EDWARDS, Ja 59.5

9 KING, D MOUNTAIN, C STONEMAN, N 4.0 2.0 32.0 22.0ALLEN, J 60.0

10 WRIGHT, C HUME, D LAMBERT, S 3.0 3.0 35.0 25.0DOUGLAS, R 58.5

11 SEDGMAN, J KING, D PROCTOR, T 3.0 3.0 38.0 28.0PALM TOFT, M 59.7

12 EDWARDS, Ja MOUNTAIN, C THOMPSON, J 1.0 5.0 39.0 33.0WRIGHT, C 59.8

13 SEDGMAN, J PALM TOFT, M KING, D 4.0 2.0 43.0 35.0DOUGLAS, R 60.0

14 PROCTOR, T HUME, D EDWARDS, Ja 5.0 1.0 48.0 36.0ALLEN, J 60.4

15 DOUGLAS, R SEDGMAN, J ALLEN, J 2.0 4.0 50.0 40.0RetWRIGHT, C 60.7
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COMPETITION BSN SERIES NORTHERN GROUPVENUE SOUTH TEES MOTORSPORTS 

REDCAR BIRMINGHAM0.0 0.0 DATE: 15/04/2023

HOME TEAM

AWAY TEAM

RESULT: RAINED OFF AGREGATE SCORE
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COMPETITION BSN SERIES NORTHERN GROUPVENUE PERR BARR (2)

BIRMINGHAM REDCAR38.0 52.0 DATE: 26/04/2023

HOME TEAM

AWAY TEAM

RESULT: AWAY WIN AGREGATE SCORE

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 MORRIS, Nick 3 2 2 3 1 1 6 12.0 0.0 12.0

2 BOWTELL, Alfie 1 0 1 0 4 2.0 0.0 2.0

3 COOK, Zach GUEST 3 1* 3 3 0 5 10.0 1.0 11.0

4 NIELSEN, Stefan 0 2 1 3 4 6.0 0.0 6.0

5 SEDGMAN, Justin 1 1* 1 0 4 3.0 1.0 4.0

6 THOMPSON, Joe GUEST 0 0 0 3 0.0 0.0 0.0

7 PEARSON, James 2 0 3 0 4 5.0 0.0 5.0

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 LAWSON, Richard GUEST 2 3 2* 3 3 5 13.0 1.0 14.0

2 BAILEY, Connor 0 0 2 3 4 5.0 0.0 5.0

3 WRIGHT, Charles 2 3 2 2 4 9.0 0.0 9.0

4 HUME, Danyon 1* 0 1* 2 4 4.0 2.0 6.0

5 KING, Daniel 2* 3 2 2* 2* 5 11.0 3.0 14.0

6 EDWARDS, Jason 3 1 0 1* 4 5.0 1.0 6.0

7 MULFORD, Jake 1 3 0 1* 4 5.0 1.0 6.0

Ht. 2nd 3rd Unplaced H A H A1st: Time Other:

1 LAWSON, R BOWTELL, A BAILEY, C 4.0 2.0 4.0 2.0MORRIS, N 59.9

2 PEARSON, J MULFORD, J THOMPSON, J 2.0 4.0 6.0 6.0EDWARDS, Ja 61.0

3 WRIGHT, C HUME, D NIELSEN, St 3.0 3.0 9.0 9.0COOK, Z 59.3

4 KING, D SEDGMAN, J PEARSON, J 1.0 5.0 10.0 14.0MULFORD, J 60.2

5 NIELSEN, St COOK, Z BAILEY, C 3.0 3.0 13.0 17.0LAWSON, R 59.7

6 MORRIS, N EDWARDS, Ja BOWTELL, A 2.0 4.0 15.0 21.0KING, D 59.6

7 MORRIS, N SEDGMAN, J HUME, D 3.0 3.0 18.0 24.0WRIGHT, C 59.7

8 BAILEY, C BOWTELL, A MULFORD, J 4.0 2.0 22.0 26.0PEARSON, J 60.8

9 KING, D NIELSEN, St EDWARDS, Ja 4.0 2.0 26.0 28.0COOK, Z 59.5

10 WRIGHT, C HUME, D BOWTELL, A 3.0 3.0 29.0 31.0MORRIS, N 59.9

11 LAWSON, R SEDGMAN, J THOMPSON, J 1.0 5.0 30.0 36.0BAILEY, C 60.7

12 WRIGHT, C EDWARDS, Ja PEARSON, J 3.0 3.0 33.0 39.0COOK, Z 59.8

13 KING, D MORRIS, N SEDGMAN, J 1.0 5.0 34.0 44.0LAWSON, R 60.5

14 HUME, D MULFORD, J THOMPSON, J 3.0 3.0 37.0 47.0NIELSEN, St 60.8

15 KING, D MORRIS, N COOK, Z 1.0 5.0 38.0 52.0LAWSON, R 60.2
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COMPETITION BSN SERIES NORTHERN GROUPVENUE SOUTH TEES MOTORSPORTS 

REDCAR SCUNTHORPE49.0 41.0 DATE: 28/04/2023

HOME TEAM

AWAY TEAM

RESULT: HOME WIN AGREGATE SCORE

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 LAWSON, Richard GUEST 1 2 3 3 4 9.0 0.0 9.0

2 BAILEY, Connor 0 0 1 2* 4 3.0 1.0 4.0

3 WRIGHT, Charles 3 3 3 3 3 3 6 18.0 0.0 18.0

4 HUME, Danyon 0 0 2 3 2.0 0.0 2.0

5 KING, Daniel 3 2* 3 2* 0 5 10.0 2.0 12.0

6 EDWARDS, Jason 3 3 1 0 0 5 7.0 0.0 7.0

7 MULFORD, Jake 0 0 R 3 0.0 0.0 0.0

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 DOUGLAS, Ryan 3 2 2 1 2 5 10.0 0.0 10.0

2 LAMBERT, Simon 2* 1* 2 3 5.0 2.0 7.0

3 MOUNTAIN, Connor 2 EX 1 2 4 5.0 0.0 5.0

4 ALLEN, Jake 1* 1 R 3 4 5.0 1.0 6.0

5 PALM TOFT, Micheal 2 3 2 1* 0 1* 6 9.0 2.0 11.0

6 ROYNON, Adam GUEST 2 1 R 1* 1 5 5.0 1.0 6.0

7 THOMPSON, Joe 1* 1* 0 3 2.0 2.0 4.0

Ht. 2nd 3rd Unplaced H A H A1st: Time Other:

1 LAMBERT, S LAWSON, R BAILEY, C 1.0 5.0 1.0 5.0DOUGLAS, R

2 ROYNON, A THOMPSON, J MULFORD, J 3.0 3.0 4.0 8.0EDWARDS, Ja

3 MOUNTAIN, C ALLEN, J HUME, D 3.0 3.0 7.0 11.0WRIGHT, C

4 PALM TOFT, M THOMPSON, J MULFORD, J 3.0 3.0 10.0 14.0KING, D

5 DOUGLAS, R LAMBERT, S HUME, D 3.0 3.0 13.0 17.0WRIGHT, C

6 LAWSON, R ROYNON, A BAILEY, C 2.0 4.0 15.0 21.0PALM TOFT, M

7 KING, D ALLEN, J MOUNTAIN, C 5.0 1.0 20.0 22.0F/ExcWRIGHT, C

8 LAMBERT, S BAILEY, C THOMPSON, J 4.0 2.0 24.0 24.0EDWARDS, Ja

9 PALM TOFT, M EDWARDS, Ja ROYNON, A 4.0 2.0 28.0 26.0RetWRIGHT, C

10 BAILEY, C MOUNTAIN, C ALLEN, J 5.0 1.0 33.0 27.0RetLAWSON, R

11 DOUGLAS, R PALM TOFT, M EDWARDS, Ja 3.0 3.0 36.0 30.0KING, D

12 MOUNTAIN, C ROYNON, A MULFORD, J 3.0 3.0 39.0 33.0RetWRIGHT, C

13 KING, D DOUGLAS, R PALM TOFT, M 5.0 1.0 44.0 34.0LAWSON, R

14 HUME, D ROYNON, A EDWARDS, Ja 2.0 4.0 46.0 38.0ALLEN, J

15 DOUGLAS, R PALM TOFT, M KING, D 3.0 3.0 49.0 41.0WRIGHT, C
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COMPETITION K.O.C. 1st ROUND 2nd LEGVENUE SHEILFIELD PARK

BERWICK REDCAR38.0 52.0 DATE: 29/04/2023

HOME TEAM

AWAY TEAM

RESULT: AWAY WIN AGREGATE SCORE 75.0 105.0

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 JORGENSEN, Thomas 2 2 1 0 4 5.0 0.0 5.0

2 KNUDSEN, Jonas R/R 0 0.0 0.0 0.0

3 FLINT, Leon 2 3 2 1 2 5 10.0 0.0 10.0

4 ETHERIDGE, Jye 1* 1 F 1* 3 5 6.0 1.0 7.0

5 SCHLEIN, Rory 1* 1 1* 1 1* 5 5.0 3.0 8.0

6 BLAIR, Greg GUEST 0 0 0 2 1 5 3.0 0.0 3.0

7 COLES, Connor 1* 3 2 1* 2 0 6 9.0 2.0 11.0

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 LAWSON, Richard GUEST 3 2 3 2* 4 10.0 1.0 11.0

2 BAILEY, Connor 0 0 3 0 4 3.0 0.0 3.0

3 WRIGHT, Charles 3 2* 3 3 4 11.0 1.0 12.0

4 HUME, Danyon 0 3 2* 2 0 5 7.0 1.0 8.0

5 KING, Daniel 3 3 3 3 3 5 15.0 0.0 15.0

6 EDWARDS, Jason 2 0 1 2* 4 5.0 1.0 6.0

7 MULFORD, Jake 1* 0 0 R 4 1.0 1.0 2.0

Ht. 2nd 3rd Unplaced H A H A1st: Time Other:

1 JORGENSEN, T COLES, C BAILEY, C 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0LAWSON, R

2 EDWARDS, Ja MULFORD, J BLAIR, G 3.0 3.0 6.0 6.0COLES, C

3 FLINT, L ETHERIDGE, J HUME, D 3.0 3.0 9.0 9.0WRIGHT, C

4 COLES, C SCHLEIN, Rory MULFORD, J 3.0 3.0 12.0 12.0KING, D

5 LAWSON, R ETHERIDGE, J BAILEY, C 4.0 2.0 16.0 14.0FLINT, L

6 JORGENSEN, T COLES, C EDWARDS, Ja 3.0 3.0 19.0 17.0KING, D

7 WRIGHT, C SCHLEIN, Rory BLAIR, G 1.0 5.0 20.0 22.0HUME, D

8 COLES, C EDWARDS, Ja ETHERIDGE, J 2.0 4.0 22.0 26.0FBAILEY, C

9 FLINT, L ETHERIDGE, J MULFORD, J 3.0 3.0 25.0 29.0KING, D

10 HUME, D JORGENSEN, T BLAIR, G 1.0 5.0 26.0 34.0WRIGHT, C

11 BLAIR, G SCHLEIN, Rory BAILEY, C 3.0 3.0 29.0 37.0LAWSON, R

12 EDWARDS, Ja FLINT, L COLES, C 1.0 5.0 30.0 42.0WRIGHT, C

13 LAWSON, R SCHLEIN, Rory JORGENSEN, T 1.0 5.0 31.0 47.0KING, D

14 HUME, D BLAIR, G MULFORD, J 4.0 2.0 35.0 49.0RetETHERIDGE, J

15 FLINT, L SCHLEIN, Rory HUME, D 3.0 3.0 38.0 52.0KING, D
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COMPETITION LEAGUEVENUE COWLEY

OXFORD REDCAR52.0 38.0 DATE: 03/05/2023

HOME TEAM

AWAY TEAM

RESULT: HOME WIN AGREGATE SCORE

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 MASTERS, Sam 3 2 2* 2* 1* 5 10.0 3.0 13.0

2 HEEPS, Cameron 1 0 3 3 4 7.0 0.0 7.0

3 FLINT, Leon GUEST 2 3 0 1 4 6.0 0.0 6.0

4 JENKINS, Jordan 1* 2* 2 2* 4 7.0 3.0 10.0

5 NICHOLLS, Scott 2 3 3 3 2 5 13.0 0.0 13.0

6 ATKINS, Henry 2 1 0 3 4 6.0 0.0 6.0

7 KILLEEN, Luke 1* 1* 1 0 4 3.0 2.0 5.0

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 BRENNAN, Tom GUEST 2 1 2 1 4 6.0 0.0 6.0

2 BAILEY, Connor 0 0 0 3 0.0 0.0 0.0

3 WRIGHT, Charles 3 2 1 0 3 R 6 9.0 0.0 9.0

4 HUME, Danyon 0 0 1 0 4 1.0 0.0 1.0

5 KING, Daniel 3 3 3 0 3 5 12.0 0.0 12.0

6 EDWARDS, Jason 3 1 2 1* 2* 5 9.0 2.0 11.0

7 MULFORD, Jake R 0 1 3 1.0 0.0 1.0

Ht. 2nd 3rd Unplaced H A H A1st: Time Other:

1 BRENNAN, T HEEPS, C BAILEY, C 4.0 2.0 4.0 2.0MASTERS, S 58.4

2 ATKINS, H KILLEEN, L MULFORD, J 3.0 3.0 7.0 5.0RetEDWARDS, Ja 60.5

3 FLINT, L JENKINS, J HUME, D 3.0 3.0 10.0 8.0WRIGHT, C 59.0

4 NICHOLLS, S KILLEEN, L MULFORD, J 3.0 3.0 13.0 11.0KING, D 59.4

5 JENKINS, J BRENNAN, T BAILEY, C 5.0 1.0 18.0 12.0FLINT, L 60.3

6 MASTERS, S EDWARDS, Ja HEEPS, C 2.0 4.0 20.0 16.0KING, D 59.1

7 WRIGHT, C ATKINS, H HUME, D 4.0 2.0 24.0 18.0NICHOLLS, S 59.5

8 EDWARDS, Ja KILLEEN, L BAILEY, C 4.0 2.0 28.0 20.0HEEPS, C 60.9

9 JENKINS, J WRIGHT, C FLINT, L 2.0 4.0 30.0 24.0KING, Co. 59.5

10 MASTERS, S HUME, D WRIGHT, C 5.0 1.0 35.0 25.0HEEPS, C 60.1

11 BRENNAN, T EDWARDS, Ja ATKINS, H 3.0 3.0 38.0 28.0NICHOLLS, S 59.8

12 EDWARDS, Ja FLINT, L KILLEEN, L 1.0 5.0 39.0 33.0WRIGHT, C 60.2

13 MASTERS, S BRENNAN, T KING, Co. 5.0 1.0 44.0 34.0NICHOLLS, S 59.8

14 JENKINS, J MULFORD, J HUME, D 5.0 1.0 49.0 35.0ATKINS, H 60.7

15 NICHOLLS, S MASTERS, S WRIGHT, C 3.0 3.0 52.0 38.0RetKING, D 59.9
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COMPETITION BSN SERIES NORTHERN GROUPVENUE SOUTH TEES MOTORSPORTS 

REDCAR BIRMINGHAM49.0 41.0 DATE: 06/05/2023

HOME TEAM

AWAY TEAM

RESULT: HOME WIN AGREGATE SCORE

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 LAWSON, Richard GUEST 3 2 1* 1* 0 5 7.0 2.0 9.0

2 HUME, Danyon 1 1* 1 2 4 5.0 1.0 6.0

3 WRIGHT, Charles 3 3 2 3 3 5 14.0 0.0 14.0

4 BAILEY, Connor T 1 1* 2* 4 4.0 2.0 6.0

5 KING, Daniel 2 3 3 2 4 10.0 0.0 10.0

6 EDWARDS, Jason 3 2* 0 1 3 5 9.0 1.0 10.0

7 MULFORD, Jake 0 0 0 0 4 0.0 0.0 0.0

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 MORRIS, Nick 0 0 2 0 4 2.0 0.0 2.0

2 BOWTELL, Alfie 2 2 3 0 4 7.0 0.0 7.0

3 COOK, Zach GUEST 1 2 3 2 2 5 10.0 0.0 10.0

4 NIELSEN, Stefan 0 1* EX 0 4 1.0 1.0 2.0

5 SEDGMAN, Justin 3 3 3 3 1* 5 13.0 1.0 14.0

6 PROCTOR, Ty 1* 0 0 3 1.0 1.0 2.0

7 PEARSON, James 2 1 2* 1* 1 5 7.0 2.0 9.0

Ht. 2nd 3rd Unplaced H A H A1st: Time Other:

1 BOWTELL, A HUME, D MORRIS, N 4.0 2.0 4.0 2.0LAWSON, R 55.3

2 PEARSON, J PROCTOR, T MULFORD, J 3.0 3.0 7.0 5.0EDWARDS, Ja 56.0

3 EDWARDS, Ja COOK, Z NIELSEN, St 5.0 1.0 12.0 6.0WRIGHT, C 55.2 TBAILEY, C

4 KING, D PEARSON, J MULFORD, J 2.0 4.0 14.0 10.0SEDGMAN, J 55.7

5 BOWTELL, A BAILEY, C MORRIS, N 4.0 2.0 18.0 12.0WRIGHT, C 55.4

6 LAWSON, R HUME, D PROCTOR, T 3.0 3.0 21.0 15.0SEDGMAN, J 55.8

7 COOK, Z NIELSEN, St EDWARDS, Ja 3.0 3.0 24.0 18.0KING, D 55.9

8 PEARSON, J HUME, D MULFORD, J 1.0 5.0 25.0 23.0BOWTELL, A 55.9

9 WRIGHT, C BAILEY, C PROCTOR, T 3.0 3.0 28.0 26.0SEDGMAN, J 56.0

10 HUME, D LAWSON, R NIELSEN, St 3.0 3.0 31.0 29.0F/ExcCOOK, Z 55.8

11 MORRIS, N EDWARDS, Ja BOWTELL, A 4.0 2.0 35.0 31.0KING, D 55.5

12 COOK, Z PEARSON, J MULFORD, J 3.0 3.0 38.0 34.0WRIGHT, C 56.0

13 KING, D LAWSON, R MORRIS, N 3.0 3.0 41.0 37.0SEDGMAN, J 56.0

14 BAILEY, C PEARSON, J NIELSEN, St 5.0 1.0 46.0 38.0EDWARDS, Ja 56.6

15 COOK, Z SEDGMAN, J LAWSON, R 3.0 3.0 49.0 41.0WRIGHT, C
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COMPETITION LEAGUEVENUE ARMADALE STADIUM

EDINBURGH REDCAR43.0 47.0 DATE: 12/05/2023

HOME TEAM

AWAY TEAM

RESULT: AWAY WIN AGREGATE SCORE

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 SEDGMAN, Justin 3 2 1* 0 0 5 6.0 1.0 7.0

2 FREDRIKSEN, Lasse 2* 1* 2 2 4 7.0 2.0 9.0

3 THOMSON, Kye 1 2 2 2 4 7.0 0.0 7.0

4 CASTAGNA, Paco 0 0 1* 3 4 4.0 1.0 5.0

5 COOK, Craig 3 2 3 3 1 5 12.0 0.0 12.0

6 BICKLEY, Kyle 1* 1* 0 2* 4 4.0 3.0 7.0

7 HOOK, Jacob 2 1 0 0 4 3.0 0.0 3.0

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 KERR, Lewis GUEST 0 3 2 1* 4 6.0 1.0 7.0

2 HUME, Danyon 1 1 3 1* 4 6.0 1.0 7.0

3 WRIGHT, Charles 2* 3 3 2* 5 13.0 2.0 15.0

4 BAILEY, Connor 3 EX 0 1 4 4.0 0.0 4.0

5 KING, Daniel 2 3 3 2 3 5 13.0 0.0 13.0

6 EDWARDS, Jason 3 0 1 1 0 5 5.0 0.0 5.0

7 MULFORD, Jake 0 0 0 3 0.0 0.0 0.0

Ht. 2nd 3rd Unplaced H A H A1st: Time Other:

1 FREDRIKSEN, L HUME, D KERR, L 5.0 1.0 5.0 1.0SEDGMAN, J

2 HOOK, Ja. BICKLEY, K MULFORD, J 3.0 3.0 8.0 4.0EDWARDS, Ja

3 WRIGHT, C THOMSON, K CASTAGNA, P 1.0 5.0 9.0 9.0BAILEY, C

4 KING, D HOOK, Ja. MULFORD, J 4.0 2.0 13.0 11.0COOK, C

5 THOMSON, K HUME, D CASTAGNA, P 2.0 4.0 15.0 15.0KERR, L

6 SEDGMAN, J FREDRIKSEN, L EDWARDS, Ja 3.0 3.0 18.0 18.0KING, D

7 COOK, C BICKLEY, K BAILEY, C 3.0 3.0 21.0 21.0F/ExcWRIGHT, C

8 FREDRIKSEN, L EDWARDS, Ja HOOK, Ja. 2.0 4.0 23.0 25.0HUME, D

9 THOMSON, K CASTAGNA, P MULFORD, J 3.0 3.0 26.0 28.0KING, D

10 FREDRIKSEN, L SEDGMAN, J BAILEY, C 3.0 3.0 29.0 31.0WRIGHT, C

11 KERR, L HUME, D BICKLEY, K 3.0 3.0 32.0 34.0COOK, C

12 THOMSON, K EDWARDS, Ja HOOK, Ja. 2.0 4.0 34.0 38.0WRIGHT, C

13 KING, D KERR, L SEDGMAN, J 3.0 3.0 37.0 41.0COOK, C

14 BICKLEY, K BAILEY, C EDWARDS, Ja 5.0 1.0 42.0 42.0CASTAGNA, P

15 WRIGHT, C COOK, C SEDGMAN, J 1.0 5.0 43.0 47.0KING, D
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COMPETITION BSN SERIES SEMI FINAL 1st LEGVENUE WIMBORNE RD

POOLE REDCAR48.0 42.0 DATE: 17/05/2023

HOME TEAM

AWAY TEAM

RESULT: HOME WIN AGREGATE SCORE

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 WORRALL, Steven 1 3 2 EX 2* 5 8.0 1.0 9.0

2 ROWE, Anders R/R 0 0.0 0.0 0.0

3 COOK, Ben 1* 3 3 2 1* 5 10.0 2.0 12.0

4 COOK, Zach 0 2 1 1* 3 5 7.0 12.0 19.0

5 LAWSON, Richard 2 3 3 2 3 5 13.0 0.0 13.0

6 NEWMAN, Kyle 2 1 1 1* 0 2 2* 7 9.0 2.0 11.0

7 ROYNON, Adam 1* 0 0 3 1.0 1.0 2.0

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 RISS, Erik R/R 0 0.0 0.0 0.0

2 HUME, Danyon 2* 0 2 2 1 5 7.0 1.0 8.0

3 WRIGHT, Charles 3 2 1* 3 3 0 6 12.0 1.0 13.0

4 BAILEY, Connor 0 2 0 0 4 2.0 0.0 2.0

5 KING, Daniel 3 3 2 3 3 1 6 15.0 0.0 15.0

6 EDWARDS, Jason 3 0 0 1* 0 1 6 5.0 1.0 6.0

7 MULFORD, Jake 0 1 0 3 1.0 0.0 1.0

Ht. 2nd 3rd Unplaced H A H A1st: Time Other:

1 HUME, D WORRALL, S COOK, Z 1.0 5.0 1.0 5.0KING, D

2 NEWMAN, K ROYNON, A MULFORD, J 3.0 3.0 4.0 8.0EDWARDS, Ja

3 COOK, Z COOK, B BAILEY, C 3.0 3.0 7.0 11.0WRIGHT, C

4 LAWSON, R MULFORD, J ROYNON, A 2.0 4.0 9.0 15.0KING, D

5 WRIGHT, C COOK, Z HUME, D 4.0 2.0 13.0 17.0COOK, B

6 KING, D NEWMAN, K EDWARDS, Ja 4.0 2.0 17.0 19.0WORRALL, S

7 BAILEY, C WRIGHT, C ROYNON, A 3.0 3.0 20.0 22.0LAWSON, R

8 HUME, D NEWMAN, K EDWARDS, Ja 4.0 2.0 24.0 24.0COOK, B

9 COOK, B COOK, Z MULFORD, J 3.0 3.0 27.0 27.0KING, D

10 WORRALL, S NEWMAN, K BAILEY, C 3.0 3.0 30.0 30.0WRIGHT, C

11 HUME, D EDWARDS, Ja NEWMAN, K 3.0 3.0 33.0 33.0LAWSON, R

12 NEWMAN, K COOK, B EDWARDS, Ja 3.0 3.0 36.0 36.0WRIGHT, C

13 LAWSON, R HUME, D WORRALL, S 2.0 4.0 38.0 40.0F/ExcKING, D

14 NEWMAN, K EDWARDS, Ja BAILEY, C 5.0 1.0 43.0 41.0COOK, Z

15 WORRALL, S KING, D WRIGHT, C 5.0 1.0 48.0 42.0LAWSON, R
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COMPETITION BSN SERIES SEMI FINAL 2nd LEGVENUE SOUTH TEES MOTORSPORTS 

REDCAR POOLE38.0 52.0 DATE: 20/05/2023

HOME TEAM

AWAY TEAM

RESULT: AWAY WIN AGREGATE SCORE 80.0 100.0

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 KERR, Lewis GUEST 3 3 1 0 4 7.0 0.0 7.0

2 HUME, Danyon 1 0 2 0 4 3.0 0.0 3.0

3 WRIGHT, Charles 3 2 2 3 3 5 13.0 0.0 13.0

4 BAILEY, Connor 1 0 0 2 4 3.0 0.0 3.0

5 KING, Daniel 3 1 3 1 1 5 9.0 0.0 9.0

6 EDWARDS, Jason 0 0 EX 1* 4 1.0 1.0 2.0

7 MULFORD, Jake 1 0 0 1 4 2.0 0.0 2.0

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 WORRALL, Steven 2 3 2 3 0 5 10.0 0.0 10.0

2 ROWE, Anders R/R 0 0.0 0.0 0.0

3 COOK, Ben 2 3 3 3 2 2 6 15.0 0.0 15.0

4 COOK, Zach R 1 2* 2* 3 5 8.0 2.0 10.0

5 LAWSON, Richard 2 2 3 2* 4 9.0 1.0 10.0

6 NEWMAN, Kyle 0 2* 1* 1 R 5 4.0 2.0 6.0

7 ROYNON, Adam 3 1* 1 1* 0 5 6.0 2.0 8.0

Ht. 2nd 3rd Unplaced H A H A1st: Time Other:

1 WORRALL, S HUME, D NEWMAN, K 4.0 2.0 4.0 2.0KERR, L 54.8

2 NEWMAN, K MULFORD, J EDWARDS, Ja 1.0 5.0 5.0 7.0ROYNON, A 54.8

3 COOK, B BAILEY, C COOK, Z 4.0 2.0 9.0 9.0WRIGHT, C 54.0

4 LAWSON, R ROYNON, A MULFORD, J 3.0 3.0 12.0 12.0KING, D 54.2

5 WRIGHT, C COOK, Z BAILEY, C 2.0 4.0 14.0 16.0WORRALL, S 53.9

6 LAWSON, R NEWMAN, K HUME, D 3.0 3.0 17.0 19.0KERR, L 54.1

7 COOK, Z KING, D EDWARDS, Ja 1.0 5.0 18.0 24.0COOK, B 58.4

8 HUME, D ROYNON, A MULFORD, J 2.0 4.0 20.0 28.0COOK, B 55.2

9 WRIGHT, C NEWMAN, K BAILEY, C 2.0 4.0 22.0 32.0LAWSON, R 54.7

10 COOK, Z KERR, L HUME, D 1.0 5.0 23.0 37.0COOK, B 54.9

11 WORRALL, S ROYNON, A EDWARDS, Ja 3.0 3.0 26.0 40.0F/ExcKING, D 55.6

12 COOK, B MULFORD, J NEWMAN, K 4.0 2.0 30.0 42.0RetWRIGHT, C 55.6

13 LAWSON, R KING, D KERR, L 1.0 5.0 31.0 47.0WORRALL, S 58.4

14 BAILEY, C EDWARDS, Ja ROYNON, A 3.0 3.0 34.0 50.0COOK, Z 55.1

15 COOK, B KING, D WORRALL, S 4.0 2.0 38.0 52.0WRIGHT, C 55.5
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COMPETITION K.O.C. QUARTER FINAL 1st LEGVENUE SOUTH TEES MOTORSPORTS 

REDCAR GLASGOW53.0 37.0 DATE: 26/05/2023

HOME TEAM

AWAY TEAM

RESULT: HOME WIN AGREGATE SCORE

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 WORRALL, Steven GUEST R 3 3 2* 0 5 8.0 1.0 9.0

2 HUME, Danyon 2 1 3 1 4 7.0 0.0 7.0

3 WRIGHT, Charles 3 2* 3 2 3 5 13.0 1.0 14.0

4 BAILEY, Connor 2* 3 1 3 4 9.0 1.0 10.0

5 KING, Daniel 2 2 2 3 4 9.0 0.0 9.0

6 EDWARDS, Jason 1 0 0 2* 4 3.0 1.0 4.0

7 MULFORD, Jake 3 1* 0 0 4 4.0 1.0 5.0

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 HARRIS, Chris 3 1 1 R 4 5.0 0.0 5.0

2 NOWAK, Marcin 1 0 1* 3 4 5.0 1.0 6.0

3 BASSO, Benjamin 0 3 2 3 1* 5 9.0 1.0 10.0

4 VISSING, Claus 1 1 0 0 4 2.0 0.0 2.0

5 BRENNAN, Tom 3 2 2 1 2 5 10.0 0.0 10.0

6 COMPLIN, Lee 2 0 0 3 2.0 0.0 2.0

7 PIJPER, Ace 0 0 2 1 1 5 4.0 0.0 4.0

Ht. 2nd 3rd Unplaced H A H A1st: Time Other:

1 HUME, D NOWAK, M WORRALL, S 2.0 4.0 2.0 4.0RetHARRIS, Chris 54.7

2 COMPLIN, L EDWARDS, Ja PIJPER, A 4.0 2.0 6.0 6.0MULFORD, J 55.1

3 BAILEY, C VISSING, C BASSO, B 5.0 1.0 11.0 7.0WRIGHT, C 54.7

4 KING, D MULFORD, J PIJPER, A 3.0 3.0 14.0 10.0BRENNAN, T 55.2

5 WRIGHT, C HARRIS, Chris NOWAK, M 5.0 1.0 19.0 11.0BAILEY, C 54.6

6 BRENNAN, T HUME, D COMPLIN, L 4.0 2.0 23.0 13.0WORRALL, S 55.1

7 KING, D VISSING, C EDWARDS, Ja 2.0 4.0 25.0 17.0BASSO, B 54.8

8 PIJPER, A NOWAK, M MULFORD, J 3.0 3.0 28.0 20.0HUME, D 55.9

9 BRENNAN, T BAILEY, C COMPLIN, L 4.0 2.0 32.0 22.0WRIGHT, C 54.5

10 BASSO, B HUME, D VISSING, C 4.0 2.0 36.0 24.0WORRALL, S 55.3

11 KING, D HARRIS, Chris EDWARDS, Ja 2.0 4.0 38.0 28.0NOWAK, M 56.2

12 WRIGHT, C PIJPER, A MULFORD, J 2.0 4.0 40.0 32.0BASSO, B 54.9

13 WORRALL, S BRENNAN, T HARRIS, Chris 5.0 1.0 45.0 33.0RetKING, D 54.8

14 EDWARDS, Ja PIJPER, A VISSING, C 5.0 1.0 50.0 34.0BAILEY, C 55.6

15 BRENNAN, T BASSO, B WORRALL, S 3.0 3.0 53.0 37.0WRIGHT, C 55.1
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COMPETITION K.O.C. QUARTER FINAL 2nd LEGVENUE ASHFIELD STADIUM

GLASGOW REDCAR42.0 48.0 DATE: 30/05/2023

HOME TEAM

AWAY TEAM

RESULT: AWAY WIN AGREGATE SCORE 79.0 101.0

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 HARRIS, Chris 3 3 2 EX 3 5 11.0 0.0 11.0

2 NOWAK, Marcin 0 0 2 0 4 2.0 0.0 2.0

3 SEDGMAN, Justin GUEST R 2 3 0 4 5.0 0.0 5.0

4 VISSING, Claus 3 1* 2* 3 4 9.0 2.0 11.0

5 BRENNAN, Tom 3 2 1 3 2* 5 11.0 1.0 12.0

6 COMPLIN, Lee 1 0 0 1 4 2.0 0.0 2.0

7 PIJPER, Ace EX 0 0 2 4 2.0 0.0 2.0

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 WORRALL, Ritchie GUEST 1* 0 2* 2 4 5.0 2.0 7.0

2 HUME, Danyon 2 3 3 3 0 5 11.0 0.0 11.0

3 WRIGHT, Charles 2 3 3 3 4 11.0 0.0 11.0

4 BAILEY, Connor 1* 1 1 2 1 5 6.0 1.0 7.0

5 KING, Daniel 2 2 1 1* 4 6.0 1.0 7.0

6 EDWARDS, Jason 2* 1* 0 1 4 4.0 2.0 6.0

7 MULFORD, Jake 3 1* 1 0 4 5.0 1.0 6.0

Ht. 2nd 3rd Unplaced H A H A1st: Time Other:

1 HUME, D WORRALL, R NOWAK, M 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0HARRIS, Chris 57.0

2 EDWARDS, Ja COMPLIN, L PIJPER, A 1.0 5.0 4.0 8.0F/ExcMULFORD, J 58.6

3 WRIGHT, C BAILEY, C SEDGMAN, J 3.0 3.0 7.0 11.0RetVISSING, C 57.3

4 KING, D MULFORD, J PIJPER, A 3.0 3.0 10.0 14.0BRENNAN, T 57.6

5 SEDGMAN, J VISSING, C WORRALL, R 3.0 3.0 13.0 17.0HUME, D 57.8

6 KING, D EDWARDS, Ja NOWAK, M 3.0 3.0 16.0 20.0HARRIS, Chris 57.2

7 BRENNAN, T BAILEY, C COMPLIN, L 2.0 4.0 18.0 24.0WRIGHT, C 57.9

8 NOWAK, M MULFORD, J PIJPER, A 2.0 4.0 20.0 28.0HUME, D 58.4

9 VISSING, C KING, D EDWARDS, Ja 5.0 1.0 25.0 29.0SEDGMAN, J 57.8

10 HARRIS, Chris BAILEY, C NOWAK, M 2.0 4.0 27.0 33.0WRIGHT, C 57.5

11 WORRALL, R BRENNAN, T COMPLIN, L 1.0 5.0 28.0 38.0HUME, D 58.3

12 PIJPER, A EDWARDS, Ja SEDGMAN, J 2.0 4.0 30.0 42.0WRIGHT, C 58.2

13 WORRALL, R KING, D HARRIS, Chris 3.0 3.0 33.0 45.0F/ExcBRENNAN, T 58.3

14 BAILEY, C COMPLIN, L MULFORD, J 4.0 2.0 37.0 47.0VISSING, C 58.5

15 BRENNAN, T BAILEY, C HUME, D 5.0 1.0 42.0 48.0HARRIS, Chris 58.1
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COMPETITION LEAGUEVENUE NORMANBY ROAD

SCUNTHORPE REDCAR55.0 35.0 DATE: 02/06/2023

HOME TEAM

AWAY TEAM

RESULT: HOME WIN AGREGATE SCORE

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 DOUGLAS, Ryan 3 2* 3 3 3 5 14.0 1.0 15.0

2 LAMBERT, Simon 2* 3 3 2* 4 10.0 2.0 12.0

3 KEMP, Drew 2 0 1 1 4 4.0 0.0 4.0

4 ALLEN, Jake 1* 1 3 2 4 7.0 1.0 8.0

5 PALM TOFT, Micheal 3 3 3 2* 2* 5 13.0 2.0 15.0

6 ABLITT, Nathan 2 0 1 0 4 3.0 0.0 3.0

7 MOUNTAIN, Connor 1* 1 2* 0 4 4.0 2.0 6.0

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 KING, Daniel 1 3 2 2 0 5 8.0 0.0 8.0

2 HUME, Danyon 0 2* 0 0 4 2.0 1.0 3.0

3 WORRALL, Steven GUEST 3 1* 1 3 0 5 8.0 1.0 9.0

4 EDWARDS, Jason 0 0 1 3 1.0 0.0 1.0

5 WRIGHT, Charles 2 1 2 1 4 6.0 0.0 6.0

6 BAILEY, Connor 3 0 1 2* 3 1 6 10.0 1.0 11.0

7 MULFORD, Jake 0 0 0 3 0.0 0.0 0.0

Ht. 2nd 3rd Unplaced H A H A1st: Time Other:

1 LAMBERT, S KING, D HUME, D 5.0 1.0 5.0 1.0DOUGLAS, R 58.1

2 ABLITT, N MOUNTAIN, C MULFORD, J 3.0 3.0 8.0 4.0BAILEY, C 59.5

3 KEMP, Dr. ALLEN, J EDWARDS, Ja 3.0 3.0 11.0 7.0WORRALL, S 57.8

4 WRIGHT, C MOUNTAIN, C MULFORD, J 4.0 2.0 15.0 9.0PALM TOFT, M 58.0

5 HUME, D ALLEN, J KEMP, Dr. 1.0 5.0 16.0 14.0KING, D 57.8

6 DOUGLAS, R WRIGHT, C BAILEY, C 5.0 1.0 21.0 15.0LAMBERT, S 57.5

7 KING, D WORRALL, S ABLITT, N 3.0 3.0 24.0 18.0PALM TOFT, M 57.7

8 MOUNTAIN, C BAILEY, C HUME, D 5.0 1.0 29.0 19.0LAMBERT, S 59.7

9 WRIGHT, C KEMP, Dr. MULFORD, J 4.0 2.0 33.0 21.0ALLEN, J 58.0

10 LAMBERT, S WORRALL, S EDWARDS, Ja 5.0 1.0 38.0 22.0DOUGLAS, R 58.8

11 KING, D ABLITT, N HUME, D 4.0 2.0 42.0 24.0PALM TOFT, M 59.2

12 BAILEY, C KEMP, Dr. MOUNTAIN, C 1.0 5.0 43.0 29.0WORRALL, S 60.0

13 PALM TOFT, M WRIGHT, C KING, D 5.0 1.0 48.0 30.0DOUGLAS, R 58.0

14 ALLEN, J EDWARDS, Ja ABLITT, N 2.0 4.0 50.0 34.0BAILEY, C 59.1

15 PALM TOFT, M BAILEY, C WORRALL, S 5.0 1.0 55.0 35.0DOUGLAS, R 58.2
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COMPETITION LEAGUEVENUE SOUTH TEES MOTORSPORTS 

REDCAR BERWICK57.0 33.0 DATE: 09/06/2023

HOME TEAM

AWAY TEAM

RESULT: HOME WIN AGREGATE SCORE

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 KING, Daniel 2 3 3 2* 3 5 13.0 1.0 14.0

2 HUME, Danyon 0 0 2* 2* 4 4.0 2.0 6.0

3 RISS, Erik 3 2 2 3 2* 5 12.0 1.0 13.0

4 EDWARDS, Jason 2* 0 1* 3 4 6.0 2.0 8.0

5 WRIGHT, Charles 3 3 2 3 4 11.0 0.0 11.0

6 BAILEY, Connor 2 EX 1* 1 4 4.0 1.0 5.0

7 MULFORD, Jake 1* 2* 3 1 4 7.0 2.0 9.0

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 SCHLEIN, Rory 1 1 0 3 R 5 5.0 0.0 5.0

2 KNUDSEN, Jonas 3 3 0 0 1 5 7.0 0.0 7.0

3 FLINT, Leon 1 1* 0 2 4 4.0 1.0 5.0

4 ETHERIDGE, Jye 0 2 1 2 4 5.0 0.0 5.0

5 JORGENSEN, Thomas 1 2 3 1 0 5 7.0 0.0 7.0

6 HOOK, Jacob 3 1* 1 0 4 5.0 1.0 6.0

7 COLES, Connor 0 0 0 3 0.0 0.0 0.0

Ht. 2nd 3rd Unplaced H A H A1st: Time Other:

1 KING, D SCHLEIN, Rory HUME, D 2.0 4.0 2.0 4.0KNUDSEN, Jonas 54.5

2 BAILEY, C MULFORD, J COLES, C 3.0 3.0 5.0 7.0HOOK, Ja. 56.0

3 EDWARDS, Ja FLINT, L ETHERIDGE, J 5.0 1.0 10.0 8.0RISS, E 55.6

4 MULFORD, J JORGENSEN, T COLES, C 5.0 1.0 15.0 9.0WRIGHT, C 54.5

5 RISS, E SCHLEIN, Rory EDWARDS, Ja 2.0 4.0 17.0 13.0KNUDSEN, Jonas 55.3

6 JORGENSEN, T HOOK, Ja. HUME, D 3.0 3.0 20.0 16.0KING, D 55.4

7 ETHERIDGE, J FLINT, L BAILEY, C 3.0 3.0 23.0 19.0F/ExcWRIGHT, C

8 HUME, D HOOK, Ja. KNUDSEN, Jonas 5.0 1.0 28.0 20.0MULFORD, J 56.9

9 RISS, E EDWARDS, Ja SCHLEIN, Rory 3.0 3.0 31.0 23.0JORGENSEN, T 54.9

10 HUME, D ETHERIDGE, J FLINT, L 5.0 1.0 36.0 24.0KING, D 55.0

11 WRIGHT, C BAILEY, C KNUDSEN, Jonas 3.0 3.0 39.0 27.0SCHLEIN, Rory 55.0

12 FLINT, L MULFORD, J HOOK, Ja. 4.0 2.0 43.0 29.0RISS, E 56.7

13 KING, D JORGENSEN, T SCHLEIN, Rory 5.0 1.0 48.0 30.0RetWRIGHT, C 55.4

14 ETHERIDGE, J BAILEY, C COLES, C 4.0 2.0 52.0 32.0EDWARDS, Ja 56.0

15 RISS, E KNUDSEN, Jonas JORGENSEN, T 5.0 1.0 57.0 33.0KING, D 56.1
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COMPETITION LEAGUEVENUE SOUTH TEES MOTORSPORTS 

REDCAR POOLE45.0 45.0 DATE: 16/06/2023

HOME TEAM

AWAY TEAM

RESULT: DRAW AGREGATE SCORE

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 KING, Daniel 0 3 3 0 T 5 6.0 0.0 6.0

2 HUME, Danyon 2 0 3 2* 4 7.0 1.0 8.0

3 WRIGHT, Charles 3 3 2 3 2 5 13.0 0.0 13.0

4 EDWARDS, Jason 0 0 1* 3 1.0 1.0 2.0

5 RISS, Erik 0 2 2 1 4 5.0 0.0 5.0

6 BAILEY, Connor 3 0 0 2 4 5.0 0.0 5.0

7 MULFORD, Jake 2* 2 2* 1 0 1* 6 8.0 3.0 11.0

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 WORRALL, Steven 3 2 T 3 EX 5 8.0 0.0 8.0

2 ROWE, Anders 1 1* 1 3 3.0 1.0 4.0

3 COOK, Ben 2 3 1 2 4 8.0 0.0 8.0

4 COOK, Zach 1* 1 0 3 4 5.0 1.0 6.0

5 LAWSON, Richard 3 2 3 3 2* 3 5 16.0 1.0 17.0

6 NEWMAN, Kyle 1 1* 0 1 0 5 3.0 1.0 4.0

7 ROYNON, Adam R 1 R 1 4 2.0 0.0 2.0

Ht. 2nd 3rd Unplaced H A H A1st: Time Other:

1 HUME, D ROWE, An KING, D 2.0 4.0 2.0 4.0WORRALL, S 53.9

2 MULFORD, J NEWMAN, K ROYNON, A 5.0 1.0 7.0 5.0RetBAILEY, C 54.8

3 COOK, B COOK, Z EDWARDS, Ja 3.0 3.0 10.0 8.0WRIGHT, C 54.6

4 MULFORD, J ROYNON, A RISS, E 2.0 4.0 12.0 12.0LAWSON, R 54.4

5 WORRALL, S ROWE, An EDWARDS, Ja 3.0 3.0 15.0 15.0WRIGHT, C 54.3

6 LAWSON, R NEWMAN, K HUME, D 3.0 3.0 18.0 18.0KING, D 54.8

7 RISS, E COOK, Z BAILEY, C 2.0 4.0 20.0 22.0COOK, B 55.6

8 MULFORD, J ROWE, An ROYNON, A 5.0 1.0 25.0 23.0RetHUME, D 56.2

9 WRIGHT, C EDWARDS, Ja NEWMAN, K 3.0 3.0 28.0 26.0LAWSON, R 54.6

10 HUME, D COOK, B COOK, Z 5.0 1.0 33.0 27.0KING, D 55.1

11 RISS, E NEWMAN, K BAILEY, C 2.0 4.0 35.0 31.0LAWSON, R 55.7 TWORRALL, S

12 COOK, B MULFORD, J NEWMAN, K 4.0 2.0 39.0 33.0WRIGHT, C 55.3

13 LAWSON, R RISS, E KING, D 1.0 5.0 40.0 38.0WORRALL, S 55.6

14 BAILEY, C ROYNON, A MULFORD, J 2.0 4.0 42.0 42.0COOK, Z 55.2

15 WRIGHT, C MULFORD, J WORRALL, S 3.0 3.0 45.0 45.0ExcLAWSON, R TKING, D

16 WORRALL, S LAWSON, R KING, D 4.0 5.0 0.0 0.0WRIGHT, C

Page 19 21/12/2023



COMPETITION LEAGUEVENUE SOUTH TEES MOTORSPORTS 

REDCAR PLYMOUTH48.0 41.0 DATE: 23/06/2023

HOME TEAM

AWAY TEAM

RESULT: HOME WIN AGREGATE SCORE

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 KING, Daniel 3 3 2 EX 4 8.0 0.0 8.0

2 HUME, Danyon 2* 1 2* 1* 0 5 6.0 3.0 9.0

3 RISS, Erik R R R 3 4 3.0 0.0 3.0

4 EDWARDS, Jason 1 2 1 3 4 7.0 0.0 7.0

5 WRIGHT, Charles 3 3 2 3 2 5 13.0 0.0 13.0

6 BAILEY, Connor 3 3 1* 2* 4 9.0 2.0 11.0

7 COLES, Connor GUEST 1 1 F 0 4 2.0 0.0 2.0

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 HOWARTH, Kyle 1 3 3 2 3 5 12.0 0.0 12.0

2 MORLEY, Ben 0 1 0 3 1.0 0.0 1.0

3 BARKER, Benjamin 3 2 3 3 1* 1 6 13.0 1.0 14.0

4 GILKES, Daniel 2* 1* 0 1 4 4.0 2.0 6.0

5 WORRALL, Ritchie 0 2 2* R 4 4.0 1.0 5.0

6 PEARSON, James 2 2 0 0 2 5 6.0 0.0 6.0

7 TRIGGER, Ben 0 1 0 3 1.0 0.0 1.0

Ht. 2nd 3rd Unplaced H A H A1st: Time Other:

1 HUME, D HOWARTH, K MORLEY, B 5.0 1.0 5.0 1.0KING, D 54.0

2 PEARSON, J COLES, C TRIGGER, B 4.0 2.0 9.0 3.0BAILEY, C 55.5

3 GILKES, D EDWARDS, Ja RISS, E 1.0 5.0 10.0 8.0RetBARKER, B 55.5

4 PEARSON, J COLES, C WORRALL, R 4.0 2.0 14.0 10.0WRIGHT, C 55.9

5 EDWARDS, Ja MORLEY, B RISS, E 2.0 4.0 16.0 14.0RetHOWARTH, K 56.7

6 WORRALL, R HUME, D PEARSON, J 4.0 2.0 20.0 16.0KING, D 56.5

7 BARKER, B GILKES, D COLES, C 3.0 3.0 23.0 19.0FWRIGHT, C 56.5

8 HUME, D TRIGGER, B PEARSON, J 5.0 1.0 28.0 20.0BAILEY, C 58.3

9 WORRALL, R EDWARDS, Ja RISS, E 1.0 5.0 29.0 25.0RetBARKER, B 57.4

10 KING, D HUME, D GILKES, D 3.0 3.0 32.0 28.0BARKER, B 57.4

11 WRIGHT, C BAILEY, C MORLEY, B 3.0 3.0 35.0 31.0HOWARTH, K 57.1

12 PEARSON, J BARKER, B COLES, C 3.0 3.0 38.0 34.0RISS, E 55.9

13 HOWARTH, K WORRALL, R KING, D 3.0 2.0 41.0 36.0Ret F/ExcWRIGHT, C 57.5

14 BAILEY, C GILKES, D TRIGGER, B 5.0 1.0 46.0 37.0EDWARDS, Ja 58.5

15 WRIGHT, C BARKER, B HUME, D 2.0 4.0 48.0 41.0HOWARTH, K 58.3
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DAT 30/06/2023

COMPETITION: JULIE LEWIS MEMORIAL

VENUE: SOUTH TEES MOTORSPORTS PARK

RAINED OFF



COMPETITION LEAGUEVENUE ASHFIELD STADIUM

GLASGOW REDCAR51.0 39.0 DATE: 07/07/2023

HOME TEAM

AWAY TEAM

RESULT: HOME WIN AGREGATE SCORE

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 HARRIS, Chris 3 3 3 3 3 5 15.0 0.0 15.0

2 NOWAK, Marcin 0 2* 1 1 4 4.0 1.0 5.0

3 BRENNAN, Tom 1 1 1* 2 4 5.0 1.0 6.0

4 VISSING, Claus 3 3 2 3 2* 5 13.0 1.0 14.0

5 BASSO, Benjamin 3 3 2 1 4 9.0 0.0 9.0

6 COMPLIN, Lee 2 R 0 3 2.0 0.0 2.0

7 PIJPER, Ace 0 2* 0 0 1 5 3.0 1.0 4.0

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 KING, Daniel 2 2 1 T 4 5.0 0.0 5.0

2 HUME, Danyon 1* EX 3 3 0 5 7.0 1.0 8.0

3 BAILEY, Connor 2 1* 0 1 4 4.0 1.0 5.0

4 RISS, Erik R 2 2 2 4 6.0 0.0 6.0

5 WRIGHT, Charles R 1 3 3 2 1 6 10.0 0.0 10.0

6 EDWARDS, Jason 3 0 2* 0 0 5 5.0 1.0 6.0

7 HARRISON, Luke 1 1 0 3 2.0 0.0 2.0

Ht. 2nd 3rd Unplaced H A H A1st: Time Other:

1 KING, D HUME, D NOWAK, M 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0HARRIS, Chris 57.2

2 COMPLIN, L HARRISON, L PIJPER, A 2.0 4.0 5.0 7.0EDWARDS, Ja 58.8

3 BAILEY, C BRENNAN, T RISS, E 4.0 2.0 9.0 9.0RetVISSING, C 57.1

4 PIJPER, A HARRISON, L WRIGHT, C 5.0 1.0 14.0 10.0RetBASSO, B 57.6

5 KING, D BRENNAN, T HUME, D 4.0 2.0 18.0 12.0F/ExcVISSING, C 56.9

6 NOWAK, M WRIGHT, C EDWARDS, Ja 5.0 1.0 23.0 13.0HARRIS, Chris 56.6

7 RISS, E BAILEY, C COMPLIN, L 3.0 3.0 26.0 16.0RetBASSO, B 57.5

8 EDWARDS, Ja NOWAK, M PIJPER, A 1.0 5.0 27.0 21.0HUME, D 57.7

9 VISSING, C BRENNAN, T HARRISON, L 3.0 3.0 30.0 24.0WRIGHT, C 57.0

10 RISS, E NOWAK, M BAILEY, C 4.0 2.0 34.0 26.0HARRIS, Chris 57.5

11 BASSO, B KING, D COMPLIN, L 2.0 4.0 36.0 30.0HUME, D 58.0

12 BRENNAN, T BAILEY, C PIJPER, A 2.0 4.0 38.0 34.0WRIGHT, C 57.7

13 WRIGHT, C BASSO, B EDWARDS, Ja 4.0 2.0 42.0 36.0HARRIS, Chris 57.0 TKING, D

14 RISS, E PIJPER, A EDWARDS, Ja 4.0 2.0 46.0 38.0VISSING, C 58.1

15 VISSING, C WRIGHT, C HUME, D 5.0 1.0 51.0 39.0HARRIS, Chris 57.6
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COMPETITION K.O.C. SEMI FINAL 1st LEGVENUE NORMANBY ROAD

SCUNTHORPE REDCAR0.0 0.0 DATE: 14/07/2023

HOME TEAM

AWAY TEAM

RESULT: RAINED OFF AGREGATE SCORE
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COMPETITION K.O.C. SEMI FINAL 1st LEGVENUE SOUTH TEES MOTORSPORTS 

REDCAR SCUNTHORPE0.0 0.0 DATE: 15/07/2023

HOME TEAM

AWAY TEAM

RESULT: RAINED OFF AGREGATE SCORE
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COMPETITION LEAGUEVENUE SOUTH TEES MOTORSPORTS 

REDCAR SCUNTHORPE48.0 42.0 DATE: 21/07/2023

HOME TEAM

AWAY TEAM

RESULT: HOME WIN AGREGATE SCORE

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 KING, Daniel 2 3 2 T 4 7.0 0.0 7.0

2 HUME, Danyon 0 2* 2 0 4 4.0 1.0 5.0

3 BAILEY, Connor 3 1* 1* 3 4 8.0 2.0 10.0

4 RISS, Erik 2* 2 2 3 2* 5 11.0 2.0 13.0

5 WRIGHT, Charles 3 3 3 1 3 5 13.0 0.0 13.0

6 EDWARDS, Jason 1 1* 0 0 0 2* 6 4.0 2.0 6.0

7 HARRISON, Luke 0 0 1 3 1.0 0.0 1.0

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 DOUGLAS, Ryan 3 3 2 3 R 5 11.0 0.0 11.0

2 KEMP, Drew 1 1 0 0 M 4 2.0 0.0 2.0

3 LAMBERT, Simon 0 EX 1 1* 0 5 2.0 1.0 3.0

4 PALM TOFT, Micheal R/R 0 0.0 0.0 0.0

5 ALLEN, Jake 1* 1 3 3 2* 1 6 11.0 2.0 13.0

6 ABLITT, Nathan 2* 0 0 3 2.0 1.0 3.0

7 MOUNTAIN, Connor 3 2 2 3 1* 2 1 7 14.0 1.0 15.0

Ht. 2nd 3rd Unplaced H A H A1st: Time Other:

1 KING, D KEMP, Dr. HUME, D 2.0 4.0 2.0 4.0DOUGLAS, R 53.3

2 ABLITT, N EDWARDS, Ja HARRISON, L 1.0 5.0 3.0 9.0MOUNTAIN, C 54.1

3 RISS, E KEMP, Dr. LAMBERT, S 5.0 1.0 8.0 10.0BAILEY, C 53.6

4 MOUNTAIN, C ALLEN, J HARRISON, L 3.0 3.0 11.0 13.0WRIGHT, C 53.9

5 RISS, E BAILEY, C KEMP, Dr. 3.0 3.0 14.0 16.0DOUGLAS, R 53.1

6 HUME, D ALLEN, J ABLITT, N 5.0 1.0 19.0 17.0KING, D 546.0

7 MOUNTAIN, C HARRISON, L LAMBERT, S 4.0 2.0 23.0 19.0F/ExcWRIGHT, C 54.3

8 HUME, D EDWARDS, Ja KEMP, Dr. 3.0 3.0 26.0 22.0MOUNTAIN, C 54.6

9 RISS, E BAILEY, C ABLITT, N 3.0 3.0 29.0 25.0ALLEN, J 53.7

10 KING, D LAMBERT, S HUME, D 2.0 4.0 31.0 29.0ALLEN, J 53.8

11 DOUGLAS, R MOUNTAIN, C EDWARDS, Ja 3.0 3.0 34.0 32.0WRIGHT, C 54.5 MKEMP, Dr.

12 MOUNTAIN, C LAMBERT, S EDWARDS, Ja 3.0 3.0 37.0 35.0BAILEY, C 54.1

13 ALLEN, J WRIGHT, C EDWARDS, Ja 1.0 5.0 38.0 40.0DOUGLAS, R 54.5 TKING, D

14 EDWARDS, Ja MOUNTAIN, C LAMBERT, S 5.0 1.0 43.0 41.0RISS, E 55.1

15 RISS, E ALLEN, J DOUGLAS, R 5.0 1.0 48.0 42.0RetWRIGHT, C 55.1
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COMPETITION LEAGUEVENUE SOUTH TEES MOTORSPORTS 

REDCAR OXFORD48.0 42.0 DATE: 28/07/2023

HOME TEAM

AWAY TEAM

RESULT: HOME WIN AGREGATE SCORE

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 KING, Daniel R 2 3 2 3 5 10.0 0.0 10.0

2 HUME, Danyon 2 1* 3 0 4 6.0 1.0 7.0

3 BAILEY, Connor 1 1* 2 3 4 7.0 1.0 8.0

4 RISS, Erik R 2 1* R 4 3.0 1.0 4.0

5 WRIGHT, Charles 3 3 1* 1* 1 5 9.0 2.0 11.0

6 EDWARDS, Jason 2* 1 2 2* 1 5 8.0 2.0 10.0

7 HARRISON, Luke GUEST 3 1 1 3 5.0 0.0 5.0

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 MASTERS, Sam 3 3 3 0 2 5 11.0 0.0 11.0

2 ATKINS, Henry 1 0 EX 3 1.0 0.0 1.0

3 HOWARTH, Kyle GUEST 2* 2 2 1 2* 5 9.0 2.0 11.0

4 JENKINS, Jordan 3 0 1* 3 4 7.0 1.0 8.0

5 BASSO, Benjamin GUEST 2 3 3 3 0 5 11.0 0.0 11.0

6 HEEPS, Cameron 1 EX 2 0 0 5 3.0 0.0 3.0

7 KINSLEY, Ryan 0 0 0 3 0.0 0.0 0.0

Ht. 2nd 3rd Unplaced H A H A1st: Time Other:

1 HUME, D ATKINS, H KING, D 2.0 4.0 2.0 4.0RetMASTERS, S

2 EDWARDS, Ja HEEPS, C KINSLEY, R 5.0 1.0 7.0 5.0HARRISON, L

3 HOWARTH, K BAILEY, C RISS, E 1.0 5.0 8.0 10.0RetJENKINS, J

4 BASSO, B HARRISON, L KINSLEY, R 4.0 2.0 12.0 12.0WRIGHT, C

5 RISS, E BAILEY, C ATKINS, H 3.0 3.0 15.0 15.0MASTERS, S

6 KING, D HUME, D HEEPS, C 3.0 3.0 18.0 18.0F/ExcBASSO, B

7 HOWARTH, K EDWARDS, Ja JENKINS, J 4.0 2.0 22.0 20.0WRIGHT, C

8 HEEPS, C HARRISON, L ATKINS, H 4.0 2.0 26.0 22.0F/ExcHUME, D

9 BAILEY, C RISS, E KINSLEY, R 3.0 3.0 29.0 25.0BASSO, B

10 HOWARTH, K JENKINS, J HUME, D 3.0 3.0 32.0 28.0KING, D

